LAW QFFICES

IrRvING MARK WOLFF

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

SUITE 916 BISCAYNE BUILDING
Miamy, FLORIDA 33130
TELEPHONE 37(-166!1

IrviNe M. Woirrr

February 9, 1976

Mrs. Irma S. Mason
4740 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20008

Re: Stock Claim S$-2508
Kathleen Policastro

Dear Mrs. Mason:

In reply to your December 27, 1975
correspondence in connection with the above claim,
please be advised that on several occasions Mrs.
Policastro sent to this office and to the Trustee
copies of her certificate, despite advice from both
of us that she must file a Proof of Stock Interest
and forward the original certificate.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of my letter
of December 15, 1975 to Mrs. Policastro., Recently
we received her Proof of Stock Interest 'and stock
certificate.

This is one of the many instances where
stockholders fail to apprise themselves of the
procedures involved, thereby necessitatingalditional
work on the part of the Trustee and myself.

Very truly yours,
IRVING MARK WOLFF, P.A.

i P Thitt,

WOLFF
IMW:dw
Enclosure

cc/enc: Grant G. Guthrie, Esdq.
Mr. T. J. Kirkland, Trustee



7 P -
' A
;’.’; - o wE PG P e e )/'"’:__ i
~~~~ gt o, O T SR oni 4 PIRPCN o P
. . o e December 15, 1975
, : [
PR - N o T o R e e
,_j : 3 e s S, nl s
-+~ Mrs.:Rathleen T. Policastro e
- myo Bay Harbor Boulevard:*: - LT LR
S ~Brlcx Town ., hew uersey 08723 I S — |
Tl N T w IR TR R 2N G
oo - R A
P N o7 s RES Re: TMT Tra*ler Ferrv, Inc..
AN LS00 o TS P Gl SO g Tl T A o .
Dear Mrs. Pollcastro.
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(.o .+ We havel ho. tecord of hav1ng recelved a Proof of
Stock’ Interest. from you, thes form-for-which is enclosed
. herewith. o - ;
P R P L AT S B N AR

Under the’ termb oF the Alternate Plan which was. . .
approved and -confirmed’ by. +the=Court, ~the” outotandlng stock
of T™T, after the 5 to 1l reverse spllt ‘ordered in 1958, is
being redeemed at $3 per shareaa./

The stock you refer to entitles you to a
redemption payment of $600. In order for you to receive
this payment, it is necessary for you to execute the
enclosed form and return the same to this office, .together
with the original stock certificate involved. In accordance
with the orders-entered by the Court, copies of which have
previously been sent to you, the stock certificate must be
su rrendered to.the Trustee before any payvment can be made.. .-

: __This is the-only value- that the stock has, and at
the appropriate time the Court will enter an order declaring
all stock than has not been so surrendered.to.be wortnless )
and cancelled..

Therefore, you are urged to return the enclosed
form duly executed, together with the stock certificate, so
that you may receive the payment to which gou are entitled.

Very truly yours,

IRVING M. WOLFF
IMW:dw
Enclosure



